Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 02-07-2005

) (23)01 (12)1 00)10 (10)0 (10)0 (10)1 0(10)1 (10)1 (10)1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

		ρ 0
102934354		\$2.0 \$2.0
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	12896 <b>1</b> 29/22
ZAMANIAN, Hossein		<u> </u>
2 117 117 117 117 11000 111	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) January 5, 2005	Street Address: 12900 Preston Road, Suite 804	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No		1
3. Nature of conveyance:		
✓ Assignment	City: Dallas	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Texas	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: u.s.a. Zip: 75230	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🛂	
	document is being filed together with a new applica	ition.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
Name: Mr. Harry C. Post, III	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 12900 Preston Road, Suite 575	✓ Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting	, title)
City: Dallas	8. Payment Information	
State: Texas Zip: 75230	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 972-404-9785		
Fax Number: <u>972-866-7787</u>	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: 9/ 0 P 9/10		
Signature	January 24, 2005 Date	
HARRY C. POST, III	Total number of pages including cover	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 00000029 29221928

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and documents:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, HOSSEIN ZAMANIAN, a citizen of the United States of America and residing at the address stated below, have made an invention entitled: IMPROVED COMPUTER SUPPORT DEVICE (Attorney's Docket No.  $Z_{\rm c}H=04$ ), for which I have on this date executed an application for United States Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, I represent and warrant that I am the owner of said invention and application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, PC-SKATE, INC. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a Texas Corporation, having a mailing address at 12900 Preston Road, Suite 804, Dallas, Texas 75230, is desirous of acquiring the same; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by me, I have assigned, sold, transferred and set over unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to (a) said invention and worldwide rights therein; (b) said application, including all divisions, continuations and substitutions thereof; and (c) all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said invention, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right to file corresponding applications for Letters Patent on said invention in any and all foreign countries, and to claim priority under any and all treaties and conventions to which the United States of America is signatory including the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for such corresponding applications, or any division, continuation or substitution thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this assignment not been made.

I covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said invention; (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said invention, application and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record; and (c) defend, establish or

ASSIGNMENT - Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016224 FRAME: 0079 otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

I represent and covenant that no assignment, mortgage, sale, license, pledge, encumbrance or alienation of said invention or patent application has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent based on said application and each division, continuation, substitution, reissue, renewal and extension thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this Assignment on the date as indicated next to my name.

Date: 1/5/05	H Zamann	
	HOSSEIN ZAMANIAN	
Post Office Address:	12900 Preston Road, Suite 804 Dallas, Texas 75230	
State of Texas	) ) ss.	
County of Dallas	)	

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared HOSSEIN ZAMANIAN, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE THIS My commission Expires:

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE THIS My commission Expires:

NOTATION OF OFFICE THIS MY day of OFFICE THIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES December 19, 2006

NOTATION OF OFFICE THIS MY day of OFFICE THIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DAY.

NOTATION OF OFFICE THIS MY day of OFFICE THIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DAY.

NOTATION OF OFFICE THIS MY day of OFFICE THIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DAY.

NOTATION OF OFFICE THIS MY DAY OFFICE THIS MY DA

my Commission Expires:

ASSIGNMENT - Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 01/24/2005

PATENT REEL: 016224 FRAME: 0080